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Meredith College 

Donna Battle, Chaplain, faith-based and other service initiatives 
dcbattle@meredith.edu        919-760-8346 
 
Meghan Engstran, Program Assistant, Chaplain’s office     meengstran@meredith.edu   

 
NC State University 
 Melissa Green, Director for Student Leadership, Ethics, & Public Service 
 919-513-7844     mvgreen@ncsu.edu 

Brian Mathis, Associate Director for Student Leadership, Ethics & Public Service                               
bjmathis@ncsu.edu    919-513-0215 

 
Saint Augustine’s University 

Ann Brown, Director of Community Outreach and Volunteerism/Summer Camps  
abrown@st-aug.edu    919-516-5083 
 

Shaw University 
Nikesha Rollack, Director of Career and Experiential Learning 
nrollack@shawu.edu   919-278-2672 

April Rhinehardt, Chaplain   arhinehardt@shawu.edu   919-546-8491 
 
    

Wake Tech Community College 
Melody Henderson, Coordinator of Volunteerism and Student Leadership Activities 
mcwiggins1@waketech.edu    919-532-5661 
 
Mariel Steinbeiser, Assistant Coordinator, Office of Volunteerism & Leadership 
Student Activities                         919-866-5741 

 
William Peace University 

Lara Lee King, Director of Student Involvement 
llking@peace.edu     919-508-20 
Chris Baker, clbaker@peace.edu     919-508-2019 
 
CRC Director—Jenny Spiker,  spikerje@meredith.edu   919-673-5504 
 

Triangle United Way Contacts: 
 
Allison Warren-Barbour - SVP, Resource Development      abarbour@unitedwaytriangle.org 

Crystal Shreve -   Resource Development Coordinator        cshreve@unitedwaytriangle.org 

Natasha Wayne—Director of Engagement            nwayne@unitedwaytriangle.org  919-463-1367 

 

 



 

Hi everyone, 
  
Per our conversation, I am setting up a recurring meeting for us on the third Monday of every month to discuss Idea 
Generation/Next as a group.  I will reach out to each of you individually to discuss the specifics of the kickoff event 
taking place at your college or university.  These meetings will be to make sure we are all on the same page moving 
forward.  Please use the GoTo Meeting information below my signature for each of our calls. 
  
Action items before next meeting: 

         Please send me potential dates for the kickoff at your location between October 1 and November 15 

o   Remember these can be events that we can “piggy back” on 

  
I look forward to speaking with you all next month. 
  
Thank you, 
  
Natasha Wayne 
Director of Engagement 
919-463-1367 direct 
United Way of the Greater Triangle 
2400 Perimeter Park Dr., Suite 150 
Morrisville, NC 27560 
  
  
  
CRC Meeting - Idea Generation/Next College Edition Call In Info 
  
Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone. 
https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/874927381 

You can also dial in using your phone. 
United States : +1 (646) 749-3122 
 
Access Code: 874-927-381 
First GoToMeeting? Try a test session: http://help.citrix.com/getready 
 
 


